

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.108 of 1997

***Sankar Purusotam Sethi and
another*** ***Appellants***

None

-versus-

State of Odisha ***Respondent***
Mr. D. Biswal, ASC

**CORAM:
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**ORDER
23.02.2024**

Order No.

09. 1. Pursuant to the direction issued by this Court, learned counsel for the State has placed the report submitted by the IIC, GRPS, Rayagada. From the report it reveals that once again the whereabouts the Appellants could not be traced.
2. In view of the above, list this matter on 13th April, 2024 awaiting the receipt of intimation regarding whereabouts of the Appellants.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge