



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.108 of 1997

***Sankar Purusottam Sethi Appellants
and another***

-versus-

State of Odisha Respondent

Mr. Debaraj Mohanty, AGA

**CORAM:
JUSTICE M.S. SAHOO**

**ORDER
26.03.2025
(Hybrid Mode)**

Order No.

- 10.** **1.** Learned counsel appearing for the parties are requested to obtain instruction regarding present status of the appellants. The State Counsel shall obtain instruction through the concerned IIC.
- 2.** List after two weeks. Liberty to mention.

***(M.S. Sahoo)
Judge***