



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.108 of 1997

Sankar Purusottam Sethi and another ***Appellants***
None

-versus-

State of Orissa ***Respondent***
Mr. Sarbeswar Behera, AGA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

Order No.
12.

ORDER
01.08.2025

This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.

2. None appears for the appellants at the time of call.
3. List this matter on 12th September, 2025. Learned Additional Government Advocate shall obtain instruction regarding the whereabouts and welfare of the appellants through the concerned I.I.C./I.O. of the Police Station, who shall make an endeavour to obtain instruction after local inquiry, in the meantime.

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

Laxmikant