



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRA No.108 of 1997

***Sankar Purusottam Sethi and
another***

....

Appellants

Mr.Satyajit Behera, Proxy Advocate
on behalf of Mr.Sashi Bhusan Jena, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Respondent

Ms.Suvalaxmi Devi, Addl. Standing Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

10.10.2025

Order No.

14.

1. Ms.Suvalaxmi Devi, learned Addl. Standing Counsel furnished the instructions submitted by the IIC, Rayagada GRPS., Dist: GRP Rourkela (Odisha) in Court today, which is taken on record.

2. It is revealed from the said instructions that certain steps were being taken to ascertain the whereabouts of the appellants, but the whereabouts of the appellants/convicts could not be traced out nor could their whereabouts be located.

3. At the request of Mr.Satyajit Behera, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr.Sashi Bhusan Jena, learned Advocate for the Appellants, list this matter on 31st October, 2025.

(M.S. Raman)
Judge