



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRA No.108 of 1997

Sankar Purusottam Sethi and another **Appellants**
Mr. Sudeep Kumar Sarangi, Advocate
(Amicus Curiae)

-versus-

State of Odisha **Respondent**
Mr. Udit Ranjan Jena, AGA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

Order No.
18.

ORDER
20.03.2026

1. Mr. Sudeep Kumar Sarangi, learned counsel, who is appointed as Amicus Curiae in this matter, submitted that the Paper Book is handed over to him yesterday. Therefore, he seeks accommodation to peruse and address the argument on the next date.
2. List this matter on 17th April, 2026.

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

Laxmikant